for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily representative of Healthscope’s view on its future
financial position.

In particular, cash and cash equivalents in the pro forma historical statement of financial position has been
adjusted to reflect the impact of the Offer and the refinancing arrangements as if they took place at that date,
as required by ASIC Regulatory Guide 228 paragraph 92, and as such does not adjust for various anticipated
cash requirements of the business between 31 December 2013 and Completion of the Offer. Refer to Table
4.14 for target financial indebtedness at Completion of the Offer.

Further information on the sources and uses of funds of the Offer is contained in Section 7.1.2 and further
information on the New Banking Facilities is contained in this Section 4 and Section 9.7.

4. Financial Information continued

88

Table 4.13 Pro forma historical statement of financial position

As at
31 December 2013,
$ million Note

31 Dec.
2013

(Reported)

Impact of
change in
reporting

structure6

31 Dec.
2013

(Adjusted)

Impact of
the Offer
and New
Banking

Facilities

Pro forma
(Comple-

tion of
the Offer)

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 131.7 16.9 148.6 – 148.6

Trade and other receivables 77.3 – 77.3 – 77.3

Prepayments 15.6 – 15.6 – 15.6

Current tax assets – – – – –

Inventories 47.7 – 47.7 – 47.7

Other financial assets 40.0 (38.2) 1.8 – 1.8

Assets classified as held for sale 21.3 – 21.3 – 21.3

Total current assets 333.6 (21.3) 312.3 – 312.3

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables 1.0 – 1.0 – 1.0

Other financial assets 2.5 – 2.5 – 2.5

Investments in associates and
joint ventures

0.3 – 0.3 – 0.3

Property, plant and equipment 1,200.7 – 1,200.7 – 1,200.7

Intangible assets 1,850.4 – 1,850.4 – 1,850.4

Deferred tax assets 2 80.4 125.9 206.3 54.4 260.7

Total non-current assets 3,135.3 125.9 3,261.2 54.4 3,315.6

Total assets 3,468.9 104.6 3,573.5 54.4 3,627.9

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 208.2 – 208.2 – 208.2

Current tax liabilities 3.4 – 3.4 – 3.4

Deferred purchase
consideration

0.4 – 0.4 – 0.4

Deferred revenue 1.2 – 1.2 – 1.2

Borrowings 3 46.2 (0.2) 46.0 (36.5) 9.5

Other financial liabilities 4 21.8 – 21.8 (21.8) –

Provisions 118.9 – 118.9 – 118.9

Liabilities directly associated with
assets classified as held for sale

1.7 – 1.7 – 1.7

Total current liabilities 401.8 (0.2) 401.6 (58.3) 343.3

HealtHscope ProsPectus 89

As at
31 December 2013,
$ million Note

31 Dec.
2013

(Reported)

Impact of
change in
reporting

structure6

31 Dec.
2013

(Adjusted)

Impact of
the Offer
and New
Banking

Facilities

Pro forma
(Comple-

tion of
the Offer)

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 3 1,585.7 854.8 2,440.5 (1,435.8) 1,004.7

Other financial liabilities 4 561.1 (546.2) 14.9 (14.9) –

Deferred tax liabilities 52.0 – 52.0 – 52.0

Provisions 44.5 – 44.5 – 44.5

Total non-current liabilities 2,243.3 308.6 2,551.9 (1,450.7) 1,101.2

Total liabilities 2,645.1 308.4 2,953.5 (1,509.0) 1,444.5

Net assets 823.8 (203.8) 620.0 1,563.4 2,183.4

Equity

Issued capital 5 962.2 299.7 1,261.9 1,651.9 2,913.8

Reserves 6 4.6 (341.6) (337.0) 25.8 (311.2)

Accumulated losses 7 (143.0) (161.9) (304.9) (114.3) (419.2)

Total equity 823.8 (203.8) 620.0 1,563.4 2,183.4

Notes:

1. Cash raised as a result of the Offer and drawings under the New Banking Facilities have been used to:

 – pay transaction costs related to the Offer;

 – make repayments with respect to the Existing Banking Facilities, shareholder loans and the cash settled portion of Healthscope Notes I and II;

 – settle the interest rate swap liabilities, as a result of the refinancing; and

 – settle the existing management and executive incentive plan on Completion of the Offer.

 The Gold Coast Private Hospital development will be partly funded using cash and cash equivalents on hand as at 31 December 2013.

[…]

after servicing debt costs, and consistently recorded an Operating Cash Flow Conversion ratio of greater
than 90%.

Management continually monitors the Working Capital position including forecast Working Capital requirements
in light of the existing debt facilities and available cash reserves to ensure debts are paid as and when they
fall due.

HealtHscope ProsPectus 91

4.6.1 Indebtedness

Table 4.14 below sets out:

•	 the indebtedness of Healthscope as at 31 December 2013, before Completion of the Offer;

•	 the expected indebtedness of Healthscope immediately prior to Completion of the Offer; and

•	 the pro forma indebtedness of Healthscope (adjusted for the repayment of the Existing Banking Facilities,
anticipated drawings under the New Banking Facilities and receipt of the net proceeds of the Offer)
reflecting Completion of the Offer, as if they took place as at 31 December 2013.

Table 4.14 Pro forma indebtedness as at 31 December 2013

As at 31 December 2013, $ million Note

31 December
2013 (prior to
Completion
of the Offer)

Expected net
indebtedness
immediately

prior to
Completion
of the Offer

31 December
2013

(pro forma
following

Completion
of the Offer)

Loans and borrowings

Finance lease obligations 24.1 24.1 24.1

Shareholder loans 2 854.8 924.0 –

Senior debt 5 1,142.6 1,171.4 995.0

Healthscope Notes I 3 200.0 200.0 –

Healthscope Notes II 3 305.0 305.0 –

Less: upfront fees paid 4 (40.0) – (4.9)

Total loans and borrowings 1, 6 2,486.5 2,624.5 1,014.2

Cash and cash equivalents (148.6) (148.6) (148.6)

Net total indebtedness 6 2,337.9 2,475.9 865.6

Pro forma net debt (as at 31 December
2013)/Pro forma FY2014 forecast EBITDA

7, 8 2.4

Pro forma FY2014 forecast EBITDA/
Pro forma FY2014 forecast net cash
interest expense

7, 9 7.3

Notes:

1. At 31 December 2013, borrowings of the Healthscope Group and Divisional Parent Entities, excluding existing borrowing costs of $40 million, comprised
of $2,526.5 million of current and non-current borrowings.

2. The increase in shareholder loans reflects interest expected to arise between 1 January 2014 and the expected Completion date of 1 August 2014.

3. Healthscope Notes I and Healthscope Notes II are subordinated debt instruments that trade on the ASX and were issued by Healthscope Notes Limited on
17 December 2010 and 27 March 2013 respectively. As at 31 December 2013 the principal amount of Healthscope Notes I was $200.0 million and the principal